

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE P.SREE SUDHA
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3892 OF 2024**

Between:

Smt. Y.Jyothi, W/o Sri Y.Narsimha Reddy.

PETITIONER/ PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF

AND

1. Sri P. Veera Reddy (Died per L.Rs).
2. Sri P.Narsimha Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru (M), Medak District.
3. Sri P. Manik Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
4. Sri P. Damodar Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
5. Sri P. Sridhar Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy.
6. Sri P. Praveen Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy.
(No.5 and 6 are originally residents of Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal and now residing at Nagireddypally Village, Kondapur Mandal, Medak District.)
7. Smt. P. Sridevi, W/o Sri P. Satyanarayana Reddy, R/o Marepally Village, Kondapur Mandal, Medak District.
8. Smt. P. Snehalatha, W/o P. Damodar Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
9. Sri P. Avinash Reddy, S/o P. Damodar Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
10. Sri P. Narotham Reddy, S/o P. Ram Reddy, R/o H.No.4-2-166, Old LIG Near Mahila Mandal, R.G. Road, Vikarabad, Ranga Reddy District.
11. M/s. Habitat Developers, a partnership firm situated at H.No.3-23, Flat No.401, Dream Home Residency, Hanuman Nagar, Chaitanyapuri, Hyderabad- 500036 Represented by its partner, Terpally Kowsalya (Died per L.Rs Respondents No.14 and 15)
12. Smt. Patlolla Anusamma @ Anasuya, W/o Hanumanth Reddy, R/o Mareilly village, kondapur Mandal, Medak District.
13. Smt. Patlolla Lalitha, W/o Linga Reddy, R/o. Pashamylaram village, Patancheru Mandal, Sangareddy District.
14. T.Ram Reddy, S/o Narayan Reddy, R/o. Byathole Village, Sangareddy Mandal, Medak District.
15. Smt K.Vijaya @ Jayamma, W/o Narsimha Reddy, R/o. H.No.2-3-736/12/B/1, C/o New Deccan light House, No.6 X Roads, Amberpet, Hyd.
16. Smt. P.Thirumalamma, W/o Late P.Veera Reddy, R/o. Nagireddypally Village Kohir Mandal, Sangareddy.

(Respondent No's 11 to 15 are Perma Parties hence notice is not required)

RESPONDENTS/ RESPONDENTS/DEFENDANTS

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Sri P. VENKAT REDDY presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Civil Revision Petition by setting aside the Order dated 11.09.2024 made in I.A.No. 252 of 2024 in O.S. No. 113 of 2007 on the file of the Hon'ble IV Additional District Judge at Sangareddy by allowing the petition vide I.A.No.252 of 2024 as prayed for.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri P. VENKAT REDDY Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Sri P.Narsimha Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru (M), - Medak District.
2. Sri P. Manik Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
3. Sri P. Damodar Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
4. Smt. P. Snehalatha, W/o P. Damodar Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
5. Sri P. Avinash Reddy, S/o P. Damodar Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
6. Smt. P.Thirumalamma, W/o Late P.Veera Reddy, R/o. Nagireddypally Village Kohir Mandal, Sangareddy.

are directed to show cause on or before 10-03-2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Learned counsel for petitioner stated that notice to respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 8, 9 and 16 unserved.

- Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 8, 9 and 16.

List on 10-03-2025 along with CRP.No.4116 of 2024.

**SD/-P.GOWRI SHANKAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri P.Narsimha Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru (M), - Medak District.
2. Sri P. Manik Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
3. Sri P. Damodar Reddy, S/o P. Veera Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
4. Smt. P. Snehalatha, W/o P. Damodar Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
5. Sri P. Avinash Reddy, S/o P. Damodar Reddy, R/o Ameenpur Village, Patancheru Mandal, Medak District.
6. Smt. P.Thirumalamma, W/o Late P.Veera Reddy, R/o. Nagireddypally Village Kohir Mandal, Sangareddy. (1 to 6 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
7. The Section Officer (CRP SECTION), High court of telangana at Hyderabad.
8. One CC to SRI P. VENKAT REDDY, Advocate [OPUC]
9. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

PSSJ

DATED:07/02/2025

LIST ON 10-03-2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3892 of 2024

